Asia Pacific
+86 21 6880-0266
chatsworth.com.cn
Latin America
+52-55-5203-7525
Toll Free within Mexico
800-201-7592

• Compatible with a mix of cabinets – different heights, widths and depths in the same row
• Elevated, single-piece duct allows cabinets to be removed, omitted or replaced as required
• Translucent duct panels and transparent door panels allow light to enter the contained aisle
• Doors close automatically to maintain containment and reduce recovery time
• A complete solution maximizes performance with baffles to seal around and within cabinets and the contained aisle
• Durable construction and maintenance-free design provide many years of use
BUILD TO SPEC (BTS) KIT HOT AISLE CONTAINMENT (HAC) SOLUTION
BTS Kit
Part Number & Finish
Description Ref. Row
Length by
Number
of Tiles
Height Width Length
Black Glacier White in mm in mm in mm
33000-701 33000-E01 48 1219 96 2438 94 2388 3
33000-702 33000-E02 48 1219 96 2438 188 4775 7
33000-703 33000-E03 48 1219 96 2438 282 7163 11
33000-704 33000-E04 48 1219 96 2438 376 9550 15
33000-705 33000-E05 48 1219 96 2438 470 11 938 19
33000-706 33000-E06 48 1219 96 2438 564 14 326 23
33000-707 33000-E07 48 1219 96 2438 658 16 713 27
33000-708 33000-E08 48 1219 96 2438 752 19 101 31
33000-709 33000-E09 48 1219 96 2438 846 21 488 35
33000-710 33000-E10 48 1219 96 2438 940 23 876 39
33000-711 33000-E11 96 2438 96 2438 94 2388 3
33000-712 33000-E12 96 2438 96 2438 188 4775 7
33000-713 33000-E13 96 2438 96 2438 282 7163 11
33000-714 33000-E14 96 2438 96 2438 376 9550 15
33000-715 33000-E15 96 2438 96 2438 470 11 938 19
33000-716 33000-E16 96 2438 96 2438 564 14 326 23
33000-717 33000-E17 96 2438 96 2438 658 16 713 27
33000-718 33000-E18 96 2438 96 2438 752 19 101 31
33000-719 33000-E19 96 2438 96 2438 846 21 488 35
33000-720 33000-E20 96 2438 96 2438 940 23 876 39
33000-721 33000-E21 48 1219 144 3658 94 2388 3
33000-722 33000-E22 48 1219 144 3658 188 4775 7
33000-723 33000-E23 48 1219 144 3658 282 7163 11
33000-724 33000-E24 48 1219 144 3658 376 9550 15
33000-725 33000-E25 48 1219 144 3658 470 11 938 19
33000-726 33000-E26 48 1219 144 3658 564 14 326 23
33000-727 33000-E27 48 1219 144 3658 658 16 713 27
33000-728 33000-E28 48 1219 144 3658 752 19 101 31
33000-729 33000-E29 48 1219 144 3658 846 21 488 35
33000-730 33000-E30 48 1219 144 3658 940 23 876 39
33000-731 33000-E31 96 2438 144 3658 94 2388 3
33000-732 33000-E32 96 2438 144 3658 188 4775 7
33000-733 33000-E33 96 2438 144 3658 282 7163 11
33000-734 33000-E34 96 2438 144 3658 376 9550 15
33000-735 33000-E35 96 2438 144 3658 470 11 938 19
33000-736 33000-E36 96 2438 144 3658 564 14 326 23
33000-737 33000-E37 96 2438 144 3658 658 16 713 27
33000-738 33000-E38 96 2438 144 3658 752 19 101 31
33000-739 33000-E39 96 2438 144 3658 846 21 488 35
33000-740 33000-E40 96 2438 144 3658 940 23 876 39
ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes:
• The BTS Kit includes the materials needed to create the duct over the cabinets and contained aisle.
• The duct should be slightly larger than the contained aisle; a minimum of 10” (250 mm) wider and 3” (75 mm) longer, so that it

©2020 Chatsworth Products, Inc.  All rights reserved.  All trademarks belong to their respective companies.  12/20
APPLICATION SHEET
3 Chatsworth Products
chatsworth.com
BUILD TO SPEC (BTS) KIT HOT AISLE CONTAINMENT (HAC) SOLUTION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Universal Bulb Seal
Part Number Description
33003-001 96”L (2438 mm), Pack of 2
33003-002 96”L (2438 mm), Pack of 10
Universal Bulb Seal
Full Height Cabinet Blanking Panel For BTS Kit
Part Number & Finish
Description
Black Glacier White
33002-701 33002-E01 94”H x 48”W (2387 mm x 1219 mm), Pack of 2
33002-702 33002-E02 94”H x 48”W (2387 mm x 1219 mm), Pack of 10
Aisle Containment Door
Assembly Double Door
Note: Use as an edge seal around drop panels over cabinets.
Note: Center panel is translucent, sides and brackets are painted.
Aisle Containment Door Assembly
Part Number & Finish
Description
Black Glacier White
Double Door
32770-701 32770-E01 With Painted Door Frames
32770-702 32770-E02 With Anodized Aluminum Door Frames
Single Door, Opens To The Right
32780-702 32780-E02 With Painted Door Frames
32780-704 32780-E04 With Anodized Aluminum Door Frames
Single Door, Opens To The Left
32780-701 32780-E01 With Painted Door Frames
32780-703 32780-E03 With Anodized Aluminum Door Frames
Notes: Double door spans two to three tile aisles and has a 42”W (1067 mm) door opening. Single door is
right or left opening, spans two tile aisles and has a 32”W (812 mm) door opening. Order one Floor
Mounting Template for each site, see Containment Accessories, page 4.
Door Standoff Kit
Part Number & Finish
Description
Black Glacier White
32870-701 32870-E01 For Aisle Containment Double Door Assembly
32870-702 32870-E02 For Aisle Containment Single Door Assembly
Door Top Seal Kit
Part Number & Finish
Description
Black Glacier White
For Use With Door Standoff Kit
32817-704 32817-E04 Adjusts from 48”W to 59”W (1219 mm to1500 mm)
32817-705 32817-E05 Adjusts from 59”W to 70”W (1500 mm to 1775 mm)
32817-706 32817-E04 Adjusts from 70”W to 81”W (1775 mm to 2050 mm)
For Use Without Door Standoff Kit
32817-701 32817-E01 Adjusts from 48”W to 59”W (1219 mm to1500 mm)
32817-702 32817-E02 Adjusts from 59”W to 70”W (1500 mm to 1775 mm)
32817-703 32817-E03 Adjusts from 70”W to 81”W (1775 mm to 2050 mm)
Aisle Containment Door
Assembly Single Door,
Open to the Left
Aisle Containment Door
Assembly Single Door,
Open to the Right
Door Top Seal Kit
©2020 Chatsworth Products, Inc.  All rights reserved.  All trademarks belong to their respective companies.  12/20
APPLICATION SHEET
4 Chatsworth Products
chatsworth.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
Note: Two versions, select for use with or without Door Standoff Kit.
BUILD TO SPEC (BTS) KIT HOT AISLE CONTAINMENT (HAC) SOLUTION
Door Mounting Bracket Kit
Part Number & Finish
Description
Black Glacier White
For Use With Door Standoff Kit
32805-703 32805-E03 3”H (75 mm), For 85.3"–91.4"H (2167 mm–2322 mm) Cabinets
32805-704 32805-E04 5”H (125 mm), For 82.6" -94.2"H (2098 mm -2393 mm) Cabinets
32805-705 32805-E05 10”H (254 mm), For 77.8"–98.9"H (1976 mm–2512 mm) Cabinets
For Use Without Door Standoff Kit
32805-700 32805-E00 3”H (75 mm), For 85.3"–91.4"H (2167 mm–2322 mm) Cabinets
32805-701 32805-E01 5”H (125 mm), For 82.6" -94.2"H (2098 mm -2393 mm) Cabinets
32805-702 32805-E02 10”H (254 mm), For 77.8"–98.9"H (1976 mm–2512 mm) Cabinets
Door Mounting Bracket Kit
Note: Order one Front Seal Kit for each cabinet. Order one Side Seal Kit for each end of the cabinet row.
Other sizes are available. For existing cabinets, check with CPI Technical Support to identify the correct
Floor Seal Kit.